IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

X

FILE SIDJ. WHATE MAY DO 1991 CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Fourth District **Bourt** of Appeal Case No:/89-02906

Supreme Court Case No.:76,925

AETNA CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a foreign insurance corporation and PAPPALARDO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,

, D.A. 10/2/91

Petitioners,

VS.

GORDON F. BUCK, P.E., d/b/a AMERICAN METAL FABRICATING,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

John M. Jorgensen, Esquire SCOTT, ROYCE, HARRIS, BRYAN & HYLAND, P.A. Attorneys for Petitioner 4400 PGA Boulevard - Suite 900 Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 (407) 624-3900

TABLE OF CONTENTS

. . .

		PAGE
1.	Table of Contents	i
2.	Table of Authorities	ii, iii,iv
3.	Abbreviations	v
4.	Statement of the Case	1 - 2
5.	Statement of the Facts	3 - 4
6.	Summary of the Argument	5 - 6
7.	Argument	
POINT	<u>' I:</u> This court's definition of privity should be applied in all cases to determine whether a lienor must serve a notice to owner.	7 - 15
<u>POINT</u>	THE REVISIONS TO SECTION 713.24 DO NOT MAKE A SURETY LIABLE FOR ALL REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES INCURRED BY A	16 - 20
7.	Conclusion	21
8.	Certificate of Service	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

· · ·

CASES	PAGES
Atlantic Gardens Landscaping v. Boca Raton Land Development, 360 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	10
Bishop v. James Ingols, Inc., 292 So.2d 415 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1974)	10
Boux v. East Hillsboro Apartments, 218 So.2d 202 (Fla.2nd DCA 1969)	9,10,11,12
Broward Atlantic Plumbing Company v. RLP, Inc., 402 So.2d 464 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	10
Caloosa Property Owners Association, Inc. v. Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, 449 So.2d 1260 (1st DCA 1983)	19
Dania Jai-Alai Palace, Inc. v. Sykes, 450 So.2d 1114 (Fla. 1984)	13
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland v. DiStefano Construction Company, Inc. 562 So.2d 845 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1990)	6,19
Finlayson v. Broward County, 471 So.2d 67 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	19
First National Bank of Tampa v. Southern Lumber and Supply Co., 145 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1932)	8
Floridaire Mechanical Systems, Inc. v. Alfred S. Austin - Daper, Tampa, Inc., 470 So.2d 717 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1985)	5,9
Foley Lumber Co. v. Koester 61 So.2d 634 (Fla. 1952)	8,9

Gesco, Inc. v. Edward L. Nezelek, Inc. 414 So.2d 535 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	17	
Gulfstream Pump and Equipment Company v. Grosvenor Development, Inc., 487 So.2d 330 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1986)	17	
Hardrives Company v. Tri-County Concrete Products, 489 So.2d 1211 (4th DCA 1986)	8	
Home Electric of Dade County, Inc. v. Gonas, 547 So.2d 109 (Fla. 1989)	8	
New Image Carpets v. Sandery Construction, Inc. 541 So.2d 1235 (Fla.2nd DCA 1989)	5,11	
Old General Insurance Company v. E.R. Brownell & Associates, Inc. 499 So.2d 874 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1986)	17	
Simons Corporation v. Tartan - Lavers Delray Beach, Inc., 456 So.2d 1254 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	10,20	
Tillman v. Smith, 533 So.2d 928 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)		
Tomkins Land Co., Inc. v. Edge, 314 So.2d 206 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)		
Williams, Hatfield and Stoner v. A & E Design, Inc., 538 So.2d 505 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)		
STATUTES		
Section 713.01(4)	7	
Section 713.05	7	
Section 713.06(2)(a)	7	
Section 713.06(3)(c)(1)	7	

Section 713.06(c)(1)

.. ..

Section 713.24	1,6,16,17
Section 713.24(3)	16
Section 713.29	17
